
NC Division of Emergency Management 
Public Assistance Team Contact Info 

Grants Managers,Supervisors, Program Support 

Grants Managers

Eastern Branch Supervisor
Thomas Bennett 

thomas.bennett@ncdps.gov
Eastern Support/SME: Rebeca Reyes 

rebeca.reyes@ncdps.gov

Central Branch Supervisor 
Jenine Stevenson

jenine.stevenson@ncdps.gov 
Central Support/SME: Stacey Anderson-Ebener

stacey.anderson-ebener@ncdps.gov

11: Adam Lawrence adam.lawrence@ncdps.gov 

12: Adam Lawrence adam.lawrence@ncdps.gov 

13: Andy Andrews andy.andrews@ncdps.gov 

14: Shonda Corbett shonda.Corbett@ncdps.gov 

15: Nam Nguyen nam.nguyen@ncdps.gov 

6 : Zach Haywood zach.haywood@ncdps.gov 

7: Stacey Anderson-Ebener stacey.anderson-ebener@ncdps.gov 

8: John Sommer john.sommer@ncdps.gov 

9: Zach Haywood zach.haywood@ncdps.gov 

10: Dwayne Collins dwayne.collins@ncdps.gov 

Central Region Grants Managers Eastern Region Grants Managers

1: Rebeca Reyes rebeca.reyes@ncdps.gov

2: Bernard So bernard.so@ncdps.gov

3: Bernard So bernard.so@ncdps.gov

4: Amanda Dobrowski amanda.Dobrowski@ncdps.gov 

5: Thomas Bennett  thomas.bennett@ncdps.gov

Western Branch Supervisor 
Shonda Corbett

shonda.corbett@ncdps.gov
Western Support/SME: Adam Lawrence

adam.lawrence@ncdps.gov

Western Region Grants Managers
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Brenda Morris
Deputy Recovery Chief 
919-825-2340

Bob Barker
PA Branch Manager
919-714-2809

Subu Srinivasan
Finance & Compliance 
Manager
984-303-2861

Meghan Hicks
State Support Lead & 
Subject Matter Expert
512-808-6349

Freda Jones
QA Analyst
984-222-4625

Pamela Thombs
Recovery Legal 
Counsel
984-202-8624

Charles Edwards
Quality Assurance/ 
Recovery 
Coordinator 
919-605-8105

Willie Mae Cox
State Agencies & 
Final 
Inspections/Closeout
984-297-5645

Joe Stanton
Recovery Chief/Assistant Director 
919-218-6352
joe.stanton@ncdps.gov

NCEM Public Assistance Team Contact Info
Leadership, Administration & Grants Management

Western Branch Supervisor  - Shonda Corbett
984-218-3385

shonda.corbett@ncdps.gov

Central Branch Supervisor – Jenine Stevenson
984-352-0529

jenine.stevenson@ncdps.gov 

Eastern Branch Supervisor - Thomas Bennett
984-233-9581

thomas.bennett@ncdps.gov

Western Region Support/SME: Adam Lawrence
512-358-9415

adam.lawrence@ncdps.gov

Central Region Support/SME: Stacey Anderson-Ebener 
512-822-7946

Stacey.Anderson-ebener@ncdps.gov

Eastern Region Support/SME: Rebeca Reyes
512-822-7912

rebeca.reyes@ncdps.gov

11: Adam Lawrence
512-358-9415
adam.lawrence@ncdps.gov

Alleghany, Alexander, 
Cabarrus, Iredell, Rowan, 
Stanly, Wilkes

6: Zach Haywood
919-614-1470
zach.haywood@ncdps.gov

Franklin, Granville, Halifax, 
Northampton, Person, Vance, 
Warren

1: Rebeca Reyes
512-822-7912
rebeca.reyes@ncdps.gov

Camden, Chowan, Currituck, 
Dare, Gates, Hertford, 
Pasquotank, Perquimans

12: Adam Lawrence
512-358-9415
adam.lawrence@ncdps.gov

Ashe, Avery, Caldwell, 
McDowell, Mitchell, 
Watauga, Yancey

7: Stacey Anderson-Ebener 
512-822-7946
Stacey.Anderson-
ebener@ncdps.gov

Edgecombe, Harnett, 
Johnston, Nash, Wilson, Wake

2: Bernard So
984-303-2824
bernard.so@ncdps.gov

Beaufort, Bertie, Hyde, 
Martin, Pitt, Tyrell, 
Washington

13: Andy Andrews
984-297-5642
andy.andrews@ncdps.gov

Burke, Catawba, Cleveland, 
Gaston, Lincoln, 
Mecklenburg, Union

8: John Sommer
984-303-5104
john.sommer@ncdps.gov

Anson, Chatham, Lee, 
Montgomery, Moore, 
Richmond, Scotland

3: Bernard So
984-303-2824
bernard.so@ncdps.gov

Carteret, Craven, Greene, 
Lenoir, Pamlico, Wayne

14: Shonda Corbett
919-436-2749
shonda.corbett@ncdps.gov

Buncombe, Cherokee, 
Graham, Haywood, Madison, 
Swain

9: Zach Haywood
919-614-1470
zach.haywood@ncdps.gov

Caswell, Davie, Forsyth, 
Rockingham, Stokes, Surry, 
Yadkin

4: Amanda Dobrowski
512-499-1415
amanda.Dobrowski@ncdps.gov

Duplin, Cumberland, Jones, 
Onslow, Pender, Sampson

15: Nam Nguyen
919-836-6218
nam.nguyen@ncdps.gov

Clay, Henderson, Jackson, 
Macon, Polk, Rutherford, 
Transylvania

10: Dwayne Collins
919-909-0059
dwayne.collins@ncdps.gov

Alamance, Davidson, Durham, 
Guilford, Orange, Randolph

5: Thomas Bennett
984-233-9581
thomas.bennett@ncdps.gov

Bladen, Brunswick, Columbus, 
Hoke, New Hanover, Robeson

Beverly Wimberley
State Agency Support

919-836-6208
beverley.wimberley@ncdps.gov

Scherrie Williams
PA Program Support

919-614-9267
scherrie.williams@ncdps.gov

Naomi Johnson
Final Inspection Analyst

984-500-6589
naomi.johnson@ncdps.gov

Rebeca Reyes
Hospitals C-19 Liaison

512-822-7912
rebeca.reyes@ncdps.gov 

Michele Harrison
HOW/Nonprofit Liaison

984-220-3763
michele.harrison@ncdps.gov

Michael Chevalier
Program Analyst

984-302-6723
michael.chevalier@ncdps.gov
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